
AGENDA ITEM REQUEST 

Community Corrections Partnership Executive Committee (CCP EC) 

Note: Agenda item requests are due at least 5 (five) business days prior to CCP EC meeting. 

 

TO: Community Corrections Partnership Executive Committee (CCP EC) 

 c/o Alameda County Probation Department 

 Marcus Dawal, Interim Chief Probation Officer 

 1111 Jackson Street, P.O. Box 2059 

 Oakland, CA 94604-2059 

 

FROM: Name: Gina Temporal 

 Title: Contracts Administrative Manager 

 Agency/Organization/Department: ACPD 

 Address: 1111 Jackson St., Oakland, CA 

 Phone #: 510-599-3638   Alternate Phone #: Click here to enter text. 

 Email: gitemporal@acgov.org 

 

 

Submitted are the following agenda item(s) to be considered by the Community Corrections 

Partnership Executive Committee (CCP EC) at the meeting of 6/2/2021 

Title/Subject Description: FUBU Contract  

Background (brief): Funding request for a one-year amendment of the FUBU contract (peer 

mentoring services) with Tri-Cities, MOVA, CYO and BOSS. This is the last extension available on 

this contract.  

Fiscal Impact, if any: Additional funding approval needed from CCPEC in the amount of 

$502,548 

Agenda item is: ☒ Discussion  ☒ Action 

Recommendation/Action to be Taken: Approve $502,548 to fund a one-year amendment of 

the FUBU contract.   

 

 



CCP EC Policies & Procedures 2  

Signature: Gina Temporal__________________________________ 

Print Name and Title: Gina Temporal, Contracts Administrative Manager  Date: 4/28/2021 


